

_____ moved to amend as follows:

Delete line 2 of the title	1
In line 3 of the title, delete "severe adverse effects, to"	2
In line 4 of the title, delete "such" and insert "prescription";	3
delete "," and insert "causing severe adverse effects"	4
In line 9, delete the first "_"; after " <u>drug,</u> " insert " <u>and</u> "; delete	5
the second "_"; delete " <u>terminal distributor</u> "	6
Delete line 10	7
In line 11, delete " <u>drugs</u> "	8
Delete lines 20 through 24	9
In line 25, delete " <u>(2)</u> " and insert " <u>(B)</u> "	10
In line 29, delete " <u>(a)</u> " and insert " <u>(1)</u> "	11
In line 30, delete " <u>(b)</u> " and insert " <u>(2)</u> "	12
In line 33, delete " <u>(c)</u> " and insert " <u>(3)</u> "	13



The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

14

Sales of prescription drugs, including by mail

15

R.C. 3715.39

16

Removes the substitute version's prohibition against a
pharmacy or wholesale drug distributor selling, including by
mail to a patient, a prescription drug for human use if the drug
causes severe adverse effects in greater than 5% of the drug's
users.

17

18

19

20

21

(Maintains the substitute bill's requirements that require
(1) a prescriber to meet certain conditions before prescribing a
prescription drug causing severe adverse effects in at least 5%
of the drug's users and (2) the Director of Health to determine
if a drug causes severe adverse effects at the bill's threshold
percentage.)

22

23

24

25

26

27